
Office of the Chief Executive Officer 
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Shrine Board, Katra 

 

CORRIGENDUM 
 

Tender ID: 2025_SMVSB_274994_1 
 
 

In reference to the e-NIT No. CO/SW/70-II/13 of 2025 dated: 29.03.2025 for the work 

Facility Management Services for providing Housekeeping / Sanitation for a period of two 

years for Jammu Based Establishments issued vide this office No: CO/SW/70-II/808-811 

dated: 29.03.2025, changes have been made/incorporate in the ibid e-NIT as per 

following:  
 

Please read: 
 

Clause 

No. Description Particulars 
Max 

Points 

Document detail 
required (duly 

attested by the firm) 

Clause 

No. 

7(A)(6) 

Trained Manpower with 

certified Housekeeping / 

Sanitation certificate from 

PMKVY / DDU-GKY / any 

Govt. recognized Institute 

with minimum of 02 years 

experience to be deployed 

at SMVDSB. 

> 57 persons 10 

Undertaking of no. of 
persons to be deployed 

on letter head, 
confirming the same. 

48-57 persons 7 

38-47 persons 5 

 
 

Instead of: 
 

Clause 

No. Description Particulars 
Max 

Points 

Document detail 
required (duly 

attested by the firm) 

Clause 

No. 

7(A)(6) 

Trained Manpower with 

certified Housekeeping / 

Sanitation certificate from 

PMKVY / DDU-GKY / any 

Govt. recognized Institute 

with minimum of 02 years 

experience to be deployed 

at SMVDSB. 

> 51 persons 10 

Undertaking of no. of 
persons to be deployed 

on letter head, 
confirming the same. 

45-51 persons 7 

31-40 persons 5 

 
 

Other terms and conditions of the ibid e-NIT shall remain the same 
 
 
 

Sd/-                                          
No. CO/HK/03/856-859                                                                        Vinay Khajuria   
Dated: 03.04.2025                                                      Asstt. Conservator of Forests 
Copy to the:-       
1. Chief Executive Officer, SMVDSB, Katra, for information.  
2. Addl. Chief Executive Officer, SMVDSB, Katra 
3. FA/ Chief Accounts Officer, SMVDSB, Katra 
4. Dy. Manager (IT) for publication on the official website of the Shrine Board. 


